KE%T%&Y Kentucky Transportation Cabinet TC20-32
g Office of Local Programs 7/2010
LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY CHANGE ORDER Page 10of4
Page Sheet 1
Contract D SC-628-2000001984 Project Sponsor Lexington-Fayette Urban Co. Govt.
Change Order No 2 County Fayette
Contractor L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd., dba Project Number 07-03721.00
Contractor ATS Construction Project Name Mt Tabor Road Improvents
Address 3009 Atkinson Ave, Suite 400, Lexington, KY 40509
Proposed Changes in Connection with Contract ltems:
ltem
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
See Attached Sheets
Total for this Page
Total for Continuation Page(s) 182,474.10
Total Contract ltems 182,474.10
Proposed ltems of Supplemental Agreement:
Ref.
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
Time Extension/Explanation: Total for this Page
Total for Continuation Page(s)
Total Supplemental Agreement
Total Increase Amount | $ 182,474.10 |
Reasons for Proposed Changes and Cost Analysis:
See Attached Sheets
r i)
If approved by Transportation Cabinet, the undersigned contractor agrees to Requested > ¢ ;_,.-“tt o, -\\ 4 j 1 ck Gu»\u\ ‘g_. zq
do the work outlined herein and to accept as payment in full the basis of Project Engineer - I DATE
payment as set forth herein.
Recommended
District LPA Coordinator DATE
Recommended
ATS COﬂStrU Ction Commissioner of Rural & Municiggal Aid DATE
led ¢

e Approved c_)ﬁ(' x,{'a a \»’\4 ":,»(,J ui ' ‘(7 2024
By: ~ LPA Signature Authority = i " DATE

Municipal Engineer, Senior

7. //. b4

s Approved

Secretary of Transportation Cabinet DATE



TEAM =0 Kentucky Transportation Cabinet TC 20-32
K% Office of Local Programs 7/2010
LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY CHANGE ORDER Page 2 of 4
Page Sheet 2
Contract ID SC-628-2000001984 Project Sponsor Lexington-Fayette Urban Co.
Change Order No 2 County Fayette
Contractor L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd., dba Project Number 07-03721.00
Contractor ATS Construction Project Name Mt Tabor Road Improven
Address 3009 Atkinson Ave, Suite 400, Lexington, KY 40509
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
2 DEL |QUAL CONT SERVICES - ALLOWANCE -0.770 LS 10.000.00 -7,698.75
6 ADD |REMOVE AND REPLACE 6FT WOODEN FENCE 102.000 LF 57.00 5.814.00
7 DEL |REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD PLANK FENCE -412.000 LF 57.00 -23,484.00
9 DEL |[DENSE GRADE AGGREGATRE -4.091.740 TN 18.00 -73,651.32
10 ADD [No.2 STONE 1,841.780 TN 36.00 66,304.08
11 ADD |N0.57 STONE 63.640 TN 50.00 3.182.00
12 DEL |FORMED CLASS A CONC & UNFINISHD CONC -1.000 CY 625.00 -625.00
13 ADD |[SIDEWALK 4 1/2* CONCRETE 92.530 SY 70.00 6.477.10
14 ADD |[8" CONCRETE ENTRANCE PAVEMENT 216.260 SY 90.00 19.463.40
15 DEL [SIDEWALK RAMPS -19.300 SY 120.00 -2,316.00
16 DEL |LFUCG CONCRETE CURB&GUTTER, TYPE 1 -73.000 LF 23.30 -1.700.90
17 ADD |BITUMINOUS BASE 1,054.750 N 125.00 131,843.75
18 DEL |CLASS IBITUMINOUS SURFACE -30.210 TN 125.00 -3.776.25
20 DEL [LFUCG CURB BOX INLET - TYPE A -2.000 EA 7.825.00 -15,650.00
21 ADD |LFUCG CURB BOX INLET - TYPE D 1.000 EA 5.,400.00 5.,400.00
22 DEL |ADJUST MANHOLE -2.000 EA 3.500.00 -7,000.00
25 ADD |12"PVCPIPE 32.000 LF 175.00 5.600.00
27 ADJ |SOD/FERT/LIMESTONE APPLICATION 690.000 SY 14.95 10,315.50
28 DEL |4 BDPE UNDERDRAIN PIPE -22.000 LF 11.50 -253.00
29 DEL |TEMPORARY SILT FENCE -561.000 LF 2.00 -1,122.00
30 DEL |STORM DRAIN INLET PROT - SILT TRAP, TYP C -13.000 EFA 0.01 -0.13
31 DEL |[EDGEKEY -7.000 LF 22.00 -154.00
32 ADD |PRECAST MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL 37.130 SF 47.50 1,763.68
33 DEL |PROJECT SIGN -2.000 EA 500.00 -1,000.00
35 DEL [42" HIGH STEEL HANDRAIL W/PICKETS -3.000 LF 186.00 -558.00
Total for this Page 117.174.16

Reasons for Proposed Changes and Cost analysis:

2, 6: Final quantity adjustment.

16, 21 & 25: Correcting street drainage issue.

9 - 35: Final quantity adjustment.

7 & 62: Since the design of the project the property owner replaced the wooden fence with vinyl
fencing. This change order is to replace-in-kind the vinyl fence that was removed and will be
replaced.




TEE[QAM = Kentucky Transportation Cabinet TC 20-32
K———-TRANIOLR{EDTX Office of Local Programs 7/2010
LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY CHANGE ORDER Page 3 of 4
Page Sheet 3
Contract ID SC-628-2000001984 Project Sponsor Lexington-Fayette Urban Co.
Change Order No 2 County Fayette
Contractor L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd., dba Project Number 07-03721.00
Contractor ATS Construction Project Name Mt Tabor Road Improven
Address 3009 Atkinson Ave, Suite 400, Lexington, KY 40509
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
36 ADD [IMBEDDED DETECT WARNINGS - INSTALL 10.000 SF 18.00 180.00
37 ADD |BROKEN WHITE LINE 6 IN (2FT SEG. 6FT SKIP) -528.000 LF 6.00 -3.168.00
38 DEL [DOTTED WHITE LINE - 4 IN (3FT SEG, 8 FT SKIP) -231.000 LF 6.00 -1.386.00
39 DEL [LANE LINE WHITE - 4 IN THERMO 2.101.000 LF 2.00 4.202.00
40 ADD |LANE LINE YELLOW - 4 IN THERMO 2.845.000 LF 2.00 5.690.00
41 DEL [SOLID YELLO LINE - DOUBLE 4 IN THERMO -1,053.000 LF 4.00 -4.212.00
42 DEL [PAVE MARKING THERMO ENHANCED X-WALK -65.000 SF 6.50 -422.50
43 DEL [PAVE STRIPING PERM THERMO 6 IN WHITE -2.510.000 LF 2.00 -5,020.00
44 ADD |PAVE MARKING - THERMO BICYCLE SYMBOL 1.000 FA 250.00 250.00
45 ADD |PAVE MARK - PREF THERMO CRVED ARROW 1.000 EA 120.00 120.00
46 DEL [PAVEMARKING - THERMO "ONLY" -1.000 EA 300.00 -300.00
47 DEL [PAVE MARKING - THERMO STOP BAR 24 IN 19.000 LF 10.00 190.00
49 ADD [4FT TEMP CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE 561.000 LF R.68 4.869.48
50 ADD |CONDUIT 2" (RIGID STEEL) 38.000 LF 20.00 760.00
51 DEL |CONDUIT 2" (SCHEDULE 40 PYC) -285.000 LF 12.50 -3.562.50
52 DEL [ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX -3.000 EA 1,750.00 -5,250.00
56 DEL |ADDITIONAL 2" PVC SCH 40 -50.000 LF 12.50 -625.00
57 DEL |courLmg, conpuir, pvc 20 -4.000 EA 40.00 -160.00
58 ADD |PAVE MARKER V - BIDIRECTIONAL YELLOW 6.000 EA 100.00 600.00
61 DEL [PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS -0.254 LS 8,750.00 -2,225.64
62 ADD |Remove and Replace White Vinyt 3 Plank Fence 416.000 LF 67.80 28,204.80
63 ADD [Change CBI Type A to CBI Type B 2.000 EA 8.325.00 16,650.00
64 ADD [Moditicd Header Curb 204.000 LF 42.00 8,568.00
65 ADD [Mass Concrete 14.000 CY 307.00 4.298.00
66 ADD |SEED AND STRAW 1.000 LS 262.50 262.50
Total for this Page 48 513.14

Reasons for Proposed Changes and Cost analysis:

36-61: Final quantity adjustment.

63: This was a field change to the drainage design to accommodate excessive pipe skew angles

both in the proposed and existing drainage systems.

64: To fix an adverse final grade condition along Mt Tabor Rd that would have caused the loss of
four trees and impacted an existing water meter vault and undermined a utility pole.

65: Mass Concrete to provide a "cap" on the newly constructed retaining walls.

66: Final quantity adjustment.




TEAM .« Kentucky Transportation Cabinet TC 20-32
K—'fxlgfo'f” Office of Local Programs 7/2010
o LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY CHANGE ORDER Page 4 of 4
Page Sheet 4
Contract ID SC-628-2000001984 Project Sponsor Lexington-Fayette Urban Co.
Change Order No 2 County Fayette
Contractor L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd., dba Project Number 07-03721.00
Contractor ATS Construction Project Name Mt Tabor Road Improven
Address 3009 Atkinson Ave, Suite 400, Lexington, KY 40509
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
67 ADD [miLLiNG 58.350 TN 28.00 1.633.80
68 ADD |LIGHT POLE BASE RELOCATE 1.000 EA 5.145.00 5.145.00
69 ADD |PRAINAGE CHANGE AT GRIBBIN 1.000 EA 5.500.00 5.500.00
70 DEL [REIMBURSEMENT - WORK PAID FOR BUT -106.000 LF 57.00 -6,042.00
NOT PERFORMED ITEM & "REMOQVE &
REPLACE WOODEN PICKET FENCE"
71 ADD [REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER 32.000 LF 20.00 640.00
72 ADD [SEEDING AND PROTECTION 30.000 SY 4.00 120.00
73 ADD |REMOVE SIDEWALK 7.000 SY 100.00 700.00
74 ADD |[SIDEWALK RAMPS 7.000 SY 70.00 490.00
75 ADD |CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX 1.000 EA 600.00 600.00
76 ADD |mMoBiLIzaTION 1.000 LS 4.,000.00 4.000.00
77 ADD [MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 2,500.00 2.500.00
78 ADD [STAKING 1.000 LS 1,500.00 1,500.00
Total for this Page 16.786.80

Reasons for Proposed Changes and Cost analysis:

67: Final quantity adjustment.

68: Relocating a street light.

69: Modification of curb to provide street drainage.

70: Work not performed.

71-78: Correcting street drainage issue.




